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EASEMENTS-PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE BY 
SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, LANDS, CAESARS 
CREEK, NEW JASPER, SPRING VALLEY AND XENIA 
TOWNSHIPS, GREENE COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, June 16, 1939. 

HoN. D. G. \.Y ATERS, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop­
erty owners in Caesars Creek, New Jasper, Springvalley and Xenia Town­
ships, Greene County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the pur­
poses therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
2717 
2718 
2719 
2720 
2721 

2722 
2723 
2724 
2725 
2726 
2727 
2728 
2729 
2730 
2731 
2732 
2733 
2734 

Name 
H. A. Beam 
C. W. Stratton 
Will J. Boots 
Maryliza H. Boots 
Mary I. Anderson and Margaret A. 
Anderson 
Hannah J. Turner 
Flora Conklin 
J. A. Farquhar 
Howard J. Beam 
W. J. Oglesbee 
John S. Compton 
R. E. Evans 
Lillian Baker 
Chas. H. Scott 
J. L. Stroup 
Samuel W. Boyd 
Minnie McDonald 
H. C. Seifert 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I firid that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
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manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

769. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE BY 
SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, LANDS, MILL TOWN­
SHIP, TUSCARAWAS COUNTY. 

COLUMBUS, Omo, June 16, 1939. 

HoN. D. G. WATERS, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SrR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several prop­
erty owners in Mill Township, Tuscarawas County, Ohio, conveying to 
the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in 
said township and county. . 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
2461 
2462 
2463 
2464 
2466 
2467 
2469 
2471 
2472 
2473 
2474 
2475 
2476 
2477 
2479 

Name 
Ella Hamilton 
Ernest Bartholomew 
Josephine Keepers 
Louis H. Rolli 
Rachel V. Gillmore 
Alfred T. Romig 
Edward H. Morris 
John Browning, Jr. 
Edward P. Uhrich 
Charles E. Guthrie 
William Steen 
Rosemary Steen 
Margaret B. McConnell 
William W. Evans 
Scott P. Myers 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 


