768.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, LANDS, CAESARS CREEK, NEW JASPER, SPRING VALLEY AND XENIA TOWNSHIPS, GREENE COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 16, 1939.

HON. D. G. WATERS, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Caesars Creek, New Jasper, Springvalley and Xenia Townships, Greene County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2 7 17	H. A. Beam
2718	C. W. Stratton
2 7 19	Will J. Boots
272 0	Maryliza H. Boots
2721	Mary I. Anderson and Margaret A.
	Anderson
2722	Hannah J. Turner
2723	Flora Conklin
2724	J. A. Farquhar
2 7 25	Howard J. Beam
2726	W. J. Oglesbee
2727	John S. Compton
2 7 28	R. E. Evans
2 7 29	Lillian Baker
273 0	Chas. H. Scott
2731	J. L. Stroup
2732	Samuel W. Boyd
2733	Minnie McDonald
2 7 34	H. C. Seife rt

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the

972 OPINIONS

manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
THOMAS J. HERBERT,
Attorney General.

769.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, LANDS, MILL TOWN-SHIP, TUSCARAWAS COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 16, 1939.

HON. D. G. WATERS, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several property owners in Mill Township, Tuscarawas County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said township and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2461	Ella Hamilton
2462	Ernest Bartholomew
2463	Josephine Keepers
2464	Louis H. Rolli
2466	Rachel V. Gillmore
2467	Alfred T. Romig
2469	Edward H. Morris
2471	John Browning, Jr.
2472	Edward P. Uhrich
2473	Charles E. Guthrie
2474	William Steen
2475	Rosemary Steen
2476	Margaret B. McConnell
2477	William W. Evans
2479	Scott P. Myers

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.